IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP)

IN

CC NO.177, 194 & 203 OF 2015

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF M.P.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MAZHAR ALAM

... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Petitions above-mentioned have been filed 29.11.14 against the Judgment and Order dated 13-03-2014 of the High Court of M.P at Indore in WA No.214/2014.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed application for condonation of delay in filing SLP which is barred by time by 171, 166 and 166 days respectively.

It is submitted that CC No(s).162/15 and instant matter(s) are arising out of similar issue, hence instant matter(s) are tagged with CC No(s).162/15 which is listed as Item No.8 in Court No.22.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR