

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.1285

WITH

SLP (C) NOS. 1286, 1287 AND 1289 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF M.P.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.01.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue Notice.

There shall be an interim stay in so far as it relates to grant of arrears.

The petitioner shall, however, pay regular pay scale to the respondents herein from the month of January, 2015 and report compliance. Subject to the compliance of the said condition, interim stay will continue to operate.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 20025/2011."

It is submitted that Hon'ble Court was directed to tag the matters above-mentioned with SLP (C) No. 20025 of 2011 but the said SLP with other connected matters were dismissed by this Hon'ble Court on 21.01.2015. Copy of record of proceeding is enclosed herewith.

The office report for directions is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Dated this the 13th March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
A-394, Defence Colony, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR