www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1285/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2014 in WA No. 199/2014 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMPRAKASH Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1286/2015 (With Office Report for Direction)

SLP(C) No. 1287/2015 (With Office Report for Direction)

SLP(C) No. 1289/2015 (With Office Report for Direction)

Date: 16/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In the light of the subsequent orders passed by a 3-Judge Bench of this Court, by which the batch connected with the very same issue having been dismissed on 21.1.2015 with the specific direction to the State Government to implement the order(s) passed by the High Court within eight months' time, with a further observation that if the State fail to implement the order(s), the respondent would be at liberty to approach this Court by way of

www.ecourtsindia.com

filing contempt petition(s), these special leave petitions cannot be entertained.

In these special leave petitions the very same issue is involved. Following that order dated 21.01.2015, these special leave petitions are dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER